                                             FTR-N SERIES
Revision:N SERIES-001(A0)                          1 / 23                              www.ftrqg.com
NTC Thermistors Data Sheet
Features
■ Effectively restrain surge
■ Low power loss under the stable state
■ Over-current wide control range and fast response
■ Thermal and electrical characteristics of high stability

■ Telecom
■ Adaptor
Part Number Code
Type
D: Disk
    Disk Size
       5： 5mm
       8： 8mm
     10:   10mm
     13:   13mm
     15:   15mm
     20:   20mm
     25:   25mm
N
Series
T R
Brand Name
       FTR
Maximum Steady
state Current
1:1A
7P5:7.5A
10:10A
F
Nominal
Resistance at 25°C
0R5:0.5Ω
1R3:1.3Ω
2R5:1.5Ω
  5:5Ω
  20:20Ω
                                             FTR-N SERIES
Revision:N SERIES-001(A0)                          2 / 23                              www.ftrqg.com
Marking
XD-X
XXXX
Disk SizeResistance at 25°C
Date Code
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
D
H
K≤3.0
d
D
H
1
K≤3.0
d1
L
1
T
O Type
L
d
e
F
F Type
D
d
T
H
1
L
1
D
d
H
1
L
1
V Type
F
Disc

Thermal
Dissipation
Constant
Recommend
Capacitance
240Vac
Maximum
Steady
Power
Operating
Temperature
Range
(Ω) (A) (s) (mW/℃) (μF) (W) (℃)
5
FTR5N5D2 5 2 35 7 30 1.5 -40~+170
FTR5N10D1 10 1 35 7 30 1.5 -40~+170
FTR5N6D2 6 2 35 7 30 1.5 -40~+170
FTR5N7D2 7 2 35 7 30 1.5 -40~+170
FTR5N8D2 8 2 35 7 30 1.5 -40~+170
FTR5N9D2 9 2 35 7 30 1.5 -40~+170
FTR5N10D2 10 2 35 7 30 1.5 -40~+170
FTR5N12D1 12 1 35 7 30 1.5 -40~+170
FTR5N12D2 12 2 35 7 30 1.5 -40~+170
FTR5N45DP25 45 0.25 35 7 30 1.5 -40~+170
8
FTR8N3D4 3 4 48 12 120 2.3 -40~+170
FTR8N4D4 4 4 48 12 120 2.3 -40~+170
FTR8N5D4 5 4 48 9 120 2.3 -40~+170
FTR8N6D4 6 4 48 9 120 2.3 -40~+170
FTR8N7D4 7 4 48 9 120 2.3 -40~+170
FTR8N8D3 8 3 45 12 120 2.3 -40~+170
FTR8N9D3 9 3 45 12 120 2.3 -40~+170
FTR8N10D3 10 3 45 12 120 2.3 -40~+170
FTR8N15D2 15 2 45 12 60 2.0 -40~+170
FTR8N20D2 20 2 45 12 60 2.0 -40~+170
FTR8N22D2 22 2 45 12 60 2.0 -40~+170
FTR8N33D1P5 33 1.5 45 12 60 2.0 -40~+170
10
FTR10N1D5 1 5 59 12 330 2.5 -40~+170
FTR10N1R3D5 1.3 5 63 17 330 2.5 -40~+170
FTR10N1R5D5 1.5 5 60 15 330 2.5 -40~+170
FTR10N2D5 2 5 59 12 330 2.5 -40~+170
FTR10N2R5D5 2.5 5 58 11 330 2.5 -40~+170
FTR10N3D5 3 5 59 12 330 2.5 -40~+170
FTR10N5D4 5 4 59 12 330 2.5 -40~+170
FTR10N6D4 6 4 59 12 330 2.5 -40~+170
FTR10N7D4 7 4 59 12 330 2.5 -40~+170

Thermal
Dissipation
Constant
Recommend
Capacitance
240Vac
Maximum
Steady
Power
Operating
Temperature
Range
(Ω) (A) (s) (mW/℃) (μF) (W) (℃)
10
FTR10N9D4 9 4 59 12 330 2.5 -40~+170
FTR10N10D4 10 4 59 12 330 2.5 -40~+170
FTR10N11D3 11 3 58 11 230 2.5 -40~+170
FTR10N12D3 12 3 58 11 230 2.5 -40~+170
FTR10N13D3 13 3 58 11 230 2.5 -40~+170
FTR10N14D3 14 3 58 11 230 2.5 -40~+170
FTR10N15D3 15 3 62 11 230 2.5 -40~+170
FTR10N16D3 16 3 62 11 230 2.5 -40~+170
FTR10N17D3 17 3 62 11 230 2.5 -40~+170
FTR10N18D3 18 3 62 11 230 2.5 -40~+170
FTR10N19D3 19 3 62 11 230 2.5 -40~+170
FTR10N20D3 20 3 62 11 230 2.5 -40~+170
FTR10N21D3 21 3 62 11 230 2.5 -40~+170
FTR10N22D3 22 3 62 11 230 2.5 -40~+170
FTR10N25D2 25 2 56 12 220 2.5 -40~+170
FTR10N50D2 50 2 58 10 220 2.5 -40~+170
FTR10N80D1 80 1 55 10 150 2.5 -40~+170
FTR10N120D1 120 1 60 10 150 2.5 -40~+170
FTR10N150D1 150 1 55 10 150 2.5 -40~+170
13
FTR13N1D7 1 7 85 18 430 3 -40~+200
FTR13N1R3D7 1.3 7 91 15 430 3.0 -40~+200
FTR13N1R5D7 1.5 7 90 15 430 3.0 -40~+200
FTR13N2D7 2 7 85 18 430 3 -40~+200
FTR13N2R5D6 2.5 6 85 16 430 3.0 -40~+200
FTR13N3D7 3 7 85 18 430 3 -40~+200
FTR13N4D5 4 5 91 16 430 3.0 -40~+200
FTR13N5D7 5 6 93 17 430 3 -40~+200
FTR13N6D5 6 5 90 17 430 3 -40~+200

Constant
Thermal
Dissipation
Constant
Recommend
Capacitance
240Vac
Maximum
Steady
Power
Operating
Temperature
Range
(Ω) (A) (s) (mW/℃) (μF) (W) (℃)
13
FTR13N10D5 10 5 87 14 430 3 -40~+200
FTR13N11D4 11 4 87 14 330 3 -40~+200
FTR13N12D4 12 4 87 14 330 3 -40~+200
FTR13N13D4 13 4 87 14 330 3 -40~+200
FTR13N14D4 14 4 87 14 330 3 -40~+200
FTR13N15D4 15 4 87 14 330 3 -40~+200
FTR13N16D4 16 4 87 15 330 3 -40~+200
FTR13N17D4 17 4 87 15 330 3 -40~+200
FTR13N18D4 18 4 87 15 330 3 -40~+200
FTR13N19D4 19 4 87 15 330 3 -40~+200
FTR13N20D4 20 4 87 15 330 3 -40~+200
FTR13N25D3 25 3 93 17 330 3.0 -40~+200
15
FTR15N1D9 1 9 104 20 640 4 -40~+200
FTR15N1R3D8 1.3 8 107 20 640 4.0 -40~+200
FTR15N1R5D8 1.5 8 107 19 640 4.0 -40~+200
FTR15N2D9 2 9 104 20 640 4 -40~+200
FTR15N2R5D9 2.5 9 104 20 640 4 -40~+200
FTR15N3D9 3 9 106 20 640 4 -40~+200
FTR15N4D6 4 6 104 18 640 4.0 -40~+200
FTR15N5D8 5 8 110 20 640 4 -40~+200
FTR15N6D5 6 5 102 20 640 4.0 -40~+200
FTR15N7D5 7 5 99 21 640 4.0 -40~+200
FTR15N8D6 8 6 99 15 640 4 -40~+200
FTR15N9D6 9 6 99 16 640 4 -40~+200
FTR15N10D6 10 6 99 19 640 4 -40~+200
FTR15N11D6 11 6 99 19 560 4 -40~+200
FTR15N12D6 12 6 99 21 560 4 -40~+200
FTR15N13D6 13 6 99 19 560 4 -40~+200
FTR15N14D6 14 6 99 19 560 4 -40~+200
FTR15N15D6 15 6 99 17 560 4 -40~+200
FTR15N16D4 16 4 102 22 560 4.0 -40~+200
Notes: Tolerance of Resistance is ±20%
                                             FTR-N SERIES
Revision:N SERIES-001(A0)                          6 / 23                              www.ftrqg.com
Electrical Characteristics

Constant
Thermal
Dissipation
Constant
Recommend
Capacitance
240Vac
Maximum
Steady
Power
Operating
Temperature
Range
(Ω) (A) (s) (mW/℃) (μF) (W) (℃)
15
FTR15N20D4 20 4 101 20 560 4.0 -40~+200
FTR15N22D4 22 4 101 20 560 4.0 -40~+200
FTR15N25D3 25 3 100 21 560 4.0 -40~+200
FTR15N33D3 33 3 100 21 560 4.0 -40~+200
FTR15N40D4 40 4 101 20 560 4 -40~+200
FTR15N47D3 47 3 102 21 560 4.0 -40~+200
FTR15N55D3 55 3 102 21 560 4.0 -40~+200
FTR15N80D2P5 80 2.5 102 22 560 4.0 -40~+200
FTR15N120D2 120 2 104 20 560 4.0 -40~+200
20
FTR20N0R7D12 0.7 12 160 28 820 5 -40~+200
FTR20N1D12 1 12 160 28 820 5 -40~+200
FTR20N1R3D8 1.3 8 144 24 820 5.0 -40~+200
FTR20N2D12 2 12 160 28 820 5 -40~+200
FTR20N2R5D12 2.5 12 120 24 820 5 -40~+200
FTR20N3D12 3 12 130 24 820 5 -40~+200
FTR20N4D8 4 8 135 25 820 5.0 -40~+200
FTR20N5D10 5 10 144 24 820 5 -40~+200
FTR20N6D10 6 10 144 24 820 5 -40~+200
FTR20N7D6 7 6 132 24 820 5.0 -40~+200
FTR20N8D6 8 6 135 24 820 5 -40~+200
FTR20N10D6 10 6 135 23 820 5.0 -40~+200
FTR20N12D5 12 5 132 25 820 5.0 -40~+200
FTR20N20D6 20 6 127 22 740 5.0 -40~+200
FTR20N25D6 25 6 127 22 740 5.0 -40~+200
FTR20N120D2 120 2 142 24 740 5.0 -40~+200
25
FTR25N1D15 1 15 150 30 1240 6.5 -40~+200
FTR25N1R5D15 1.5 15 150 30 1240 6.5 -40~+200
           Notes: Tolerance of Resistance is ±20%
                                             FTR-N SERIES
Revision:N SERIES-001(A0)                          7 / 23                              www.ftrqg.com
Electrical Characteristics

Constant
Thermal
Dissipation
Constant
Recommend
Capacitance
240Vac
Maximum
Steady
Power
Operating
Temperature
Range
(Ω) (A) (s) (mW/℃) (μF) (W) (℃)
25
FTR25N2D15 2 15 150 30 1240 6.5 -40~+200
FTR25N2R5D15 2.5 15 150 30 1240 6.5 -40~+200
FTR25N3D15 3 15 150 30 1240 6.5 -40~+200
FTR25N4D14 4 14 150 30 1240 6.5 -40~+200
FTR25N4R7D13 4.7 13 150 30 1240 6.5 -40~+200
FTR25N5D12 5 12 150 30 1240 6.5 -40~+200
FTR25N6R8D10P5 6.8 10.5 150 30 820 6.5 -40~+200
FTR25N7D10 7 10 150 30 820 6.5 -40~+200
FTR25N8D9 8 9 150 30 820 6.5 -40~+200
FTR25N10D8 10 8 150 30 820 6.5 -40~+200
FTR25N12D7P5 12 7.5 150 30 820 6.5 -40~+200
FTR25N15D6P5 15 6.5 150 30 740 6.5 -40~+200
FTR25N18D5P5 18 5.5 150 30 740 6.5 -40~+200
FTR25N20D5 20 5 150 30 740 6.5 -40~+200
Notes: Tolerance of Resistance is ±20%
                                             FTR-N SERIES
Revision:N SERIES-001(A0)                          8 / 23                              www.ftrqg.com
Resistance–Temperature Characteristic Curves